HALLSVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
QUARTERLY CASH & INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO REPORT
QUARTER ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2025

GENERAL OPERATING FUND

Cash - Guaranty Bank Checking

Cash - Texas National Bank Money Market Savings
Cash - Lone Star Pool-Corp Overnight

Cash - TexPool

Cash - TexStar Investment Pool

CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (06)
CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (07)
CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (08)

INTEREST & SINKING FUND
Guaranty Bank Checking
Cash - Lone Star Pool-Corp Overnight

CASH POSITION AS OF QUARTER END

BEGINNING INCREASE/ ENDING
MARKET VALUE ~ (DECREASE)  MARKET VALUE
$ 4,130,775 $ (1,048,606) $ 3,082,169
$ 1,031 § 0% 1,032
$ 32,629,242 § 87,416,939 $ 120,046,181
$ 14,897 $ 154 $ 15,051
$ 6,042 $ 62 $ 6,104
$ 911,379 §$ 9,176 $ 920,555
$ 913,084 $ 9,193 $ 922,278
$ 608,723 ;'S; 6,129 § 614,852

$ .
$ 706§ 5 $ 711
$ 2,702,065 $ 67,981 $ 2,770,046
$ =
$ 41917944 § 86,461,034 $ 128,378,978

The General Fund and Interest & Sinking Fund have all investments in Texpool, First Public and TexStar.
Pools are very liquid and money can be transferred out in a matter of hours. The interest rates for pools are higher than other highly

liquid investments. The investment funds for Hallsville Independent School District are invested according to District Policy. The District

primary focus is to balance the safety, liquidity and yield needs of the District's investments.

RRENT AVG MONTF
INTEREST RATE

3.0400%
0.1500%
4.1400%
4.3096%
4.2859%
4.0184%
4.0184%
4.0184%

3.0400%
4.1400%

This report is in compliance with the investment strategies as established in the District'

mandated by the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256) as amended.

Prepared by:

Kathy Bradford\/ V4

Assistant Business Manager
HISD Investment Officer

Reviewed by:

D

/7 A

L4

s investment policy and the reporting requirements

Mary Brown
Assistant Superlntendent of Finance
HISD Investment Officer



