HALLSVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT QUARTERLY CASH & INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO REPORT QUARTER ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2025

	BEGINNING MARKET VALUE		INCREASE/ (DECREASE)		ENDING MARKET VALUE		RRENT AVG MONTH
GENERAL OPERATING FUND	-			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
Cash - Guaranty Bank Checking	\$	4,130,775	\$	(1,048,606)	\$	3,082,169	3.0400%
Cash - Texas National Bank Money Market Savings	\$	1,031	\$	0	\$	1,032	0.1500%
Cash - Lone Star Pool-Corp Overnight	\$	32,629,242	\$	87,416,939	\$	120,046,181	4.1400%
Cash - TexPool	\$	14,897	\$	154	\$	15,051	4.3096%
Cash - TexStar Investment Pool	\$	6,042	\$	62	\$	6,104	4.2859%
CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (06)	\$	911,379	\$	9,176	\$	920,555	4.0184%
CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (07)	\$	913,084	\$	9,193	\$	922,278	4.0184%
CD-Texas National Bank-52 week CD (08)	\$	608,723	\$	6,129	\$	614,852	4.0184%
INTEREST O CINIZINO FUND			\$	-			
INTEREST & SINKING FUND			\$	-			
Guaranty Bank Checking	\$	706	\$	5	\$	711	3.0400%
Cash - Lone Star Pool-Corp Overnight	\$	2,702,065	\$	67,981	\$	2,770,046	4.1400%
*			\$	-			
CASH POSITION AS OF QUARTER END	\$	41,917,944	\$	86,461,034	\$	128,378,978	=

The General Fund and Interest & Sinking Fund have all investments in Texpool, First Public and TexStar.

Pools are very liquid and money can be transferred out in a matter of hours. The interest rates for pools are higher than other highly liquid investments. The investment funds for Hallsville Independent School District are invested according to District Policy. The District primary focus is to balance the safety, liquidity and yield needs of the District's investments.

This report is in compliance with the investment strategies as established in the District's investment policy and the reporting requirements mandated by the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256) as amended.

Prepared by:

Kathy Bradford

Assistant Business Manager HISD Investment Officer

Reviewed by:

Mary Brown

Assistant Superintendent of Finance

HISD Investment Officer